NICHICON CORPORATION / FPCAP ELECTRONICS (SUZHOU)  CO., LTD.
Products / SMD Type
R.V. (S.V.)
[V]
Cap. [μF]
15 6.3×4.2
(45)
6.3×4.2

Corresponding to Lead-free, RoHS compliance and Halogen-free.
The Lead-free of terminal plating (Sn)
NICHICON CORPORATION / FPCAP ELECTRONICS (SUZHOU)  CO., LTD.
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Capacitance
Leakage
Current *
tanδ ESR Rated Ripple
 Current
Case Size
(V) (μF, 120Hz) NICHICON FPCAP (μA, 2 min) (120Hz) (mΩ, 100kHz) (mA, r.m.s.) φD×L(mm)
100 RSL0E101MCN1GB    FP-2R5ME101M-SLR 300 0.12 16 3500 6.3 × 4.2
220 RSL0E221MCN1GB    FP-2R5ME221M-SLR 300 0.12 16 3500 6.3 × 4.2
330 RSL0E331MCN1GB    FP-2R5ME331M-SLR 413 0.12 16 3500 6.3 × 4.2
100 RSL0J101MCN1GB    FP-6R3ME101M-SLR 315 0.12 18 3200 6.3 × 4.2
150 RSL0J151MCN1GB    FP-6R3ME151M-SLR 473 0.12 18 3200 6.3 × 4.2
220 RSL0J221MCN1GB    FP-6R3ME221M-SLR 693 0.12 18 3200 6.3 × 4.2
16 15 RSL1C150MCN1GB    FP-016ME150M-SLR 300 0.12 45 1900 6.3 × 4.2
25 15 RSL1E150MCN1GB    FP-025ME150M-SLR 100 0.12 55 1700 6.3 × 4.2
Part Number
2.5
6.3
* In case of some doubt about measured values, measure after applying rated voltage for 120 minutes at 105°C.